

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3250 of 2020**=====
VIJAYKUMAR PRAVINBHAI BATHVAR

Versus

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
=====

Appearance:

ATULKUMAR K PATEL(9037) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
=====CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV****Date : 06/02/2020****ORAL ORDER****Notice** returnable on **09.03.2020**.

Respondent – Gujarat Public Service Commission shall respond to the pleadings made in the petition particularly para 18 and 19 when it is a specific allegation of the petitioner that Gujarat Public Service Commission's stand was that they were compelled to take an interview because the petitioner succeeded in the appeal. The apprehension of the petitioner is that as there was an order of the Court, they were compelled to take an interview of the petitioner and the petitioner was given low assessment of marks in oral interview though his marks for PT was highest amongst all the candidates.

Direct service is permitted.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA