

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3250 of 2020

=====

VIJAYKUMAR PRAVINBHAI BATHVAR

Versus

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ATULKUMAR K PATEL(9037) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 12/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Joshi, learned advocate prays for time to respond pursuant to the order dated 06.02.2020 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court. Learned advocate for the petitioner also seeks for time.

As a last chance, stand over to 02.07.2025.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)