

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3250 of 2020

=====

VIJAYKUMAR PRAVINBHAI BATHVAR
Versus
GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
ATULKUMAR K PATEL(9037) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 01/09/2025
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.1 prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply. Stand over to 23.09.2025. Reply, if any, shall be filed on or before 19.09.2025.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)