

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3250 of 2020**

=====

VIJAYKUMAR PRAVINBHAI BATHVAR

Versus

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ATULKUMAR K PATEL(9037) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J. SHELAT**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter was called out, none present for the petitioner.
2. It appears that respondent No. 3 is unserved. The appropriate steps shall be taken by the petitioner to serve the respondent No. 3 before the next date of hearing, failing which, this petition qua respondent No. 3 would stand dismissed.
3. S.O. to 18.06.2026.

NILESH

**(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)**